MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

Timothy L. Hancock
Mayor
290-0310
thancock@ci.killeen.tx.us
Term expires May 2010
Fred Latham
Mayor Pro-Tem-District 3
699-9317
flatham@cikilleen.tx.us
Term expires May 2009

Kenny Wells

District 1

681-4977
kwells@cikilleen.tx.us
Term expires May 2009

Juan Rivera

District 2

338-4304
Jrivera@cikilleen.tx.us
Term expires May 2009

Otis Evans

District 4

526-7613
oevans@cikilleen.tx.us
Term expires May 2009

Larry K. Cole

At Large

289-7012
Icole@ci.killeen.tx.us
Term expires May 2010

Scott Cosper
At Large
526-2167
scosper@cikilleen.tx.us
Term expires May 2010
Billy C. Workman
At Large
338-8337
bworkman@cikilleen.tx.us

Term expires May 2010

TEAM KILLEEN

City Hall 501-7600
Airport 501-6100
Animal Control 526-4455
Cemetery 634-4033
Code Enforcement 501-7608
Conference Center 501-3888
Fire (non-emergency) 501-7660
Library 501-8990
Municipal Court 501-7890
Parks & Recreation 501-8889
Police (non-emergency) 501-8830
Solid Waste 501-7785
Water & Sewer 634-7461
Water Department 501-7800
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City Hall

CITIZENS’ GUIDE
TO MUNICIPAL
SERVICES

Dedicated Service
Everyday, for Everyone!

*

101 North College Street
P.O. Box 1329
Killeen, Texas 76541

Phone: 254-501-7600
www.ci.killeen.tx.us

June 2008

This municipal quick reference directory has been
prepared to aid the citizens of Killeen in quickly
locating a city service, department or to request
information. Certain departments can be reached by

dialing directly using the numbers listed.



l FOR INFORMATION ON:

Service Area

Accounting

Airport

Animal Complaints

Animal Control

Bill Payment (Utilities)

Birth Certificates

Boards & Commissions

Budget Information

Building Inspections

Building Permits

Burning Pemmits

Bus Service

Cemetery

Chamber of
Commerce

City Council

Civic & Conference
Center

Code Enforcement

Community Center

Composting

Crime Prevention

Curb Cut Permits

Damage to City
Property

Drainage

Contact

Finance

Aviation

Animal Control

Animal Control

Utility Collections

Bell County Annex
Vital Statistics

City Manager's Office

Finance

Permits & Inspections

Permits & Inspections

Fire

Public Transportation
HOP

Cemetery

Greater Killeen Chamber of
Commerce

City Hall

Civic Center

Code Enforcement

Parks

Solid Waste

Police

Engineering

City Attorney's Office

Drainage Utilities

Phone #

501-7745

501-6100

526-4455

526-4455

501-7800

800460-
2355

501-7700

501-7730

501-7762

501-7762

501-7677

616-6800

634-4033

526-9551

501-7700

501-3888

501-7601

501-8889

501-7785

501-8805

501-7625

501-7710

501-7629

Service Area

Driver's License

Economic Development

Elections

Emergency Preparedness

Employment
Opportunities

Federal Grants (HUD)

Fire Emergency

Fire Safety/Reports

Flood Plain Information

Garbage Collection

Gas Leaks (Emergency)

Gas Service

Golf Course

Housing

Junk on Private Property

Junk Vehicles

Land Use Information

Laws (City Ordinances)

Library

Marriage License

Medical Emergency

Municipal Court

Nuisances (noise, etc,)

Contact

Texas Department of Public Safety

Chamber of Commerce

City Secretary

Office of Emergency Management

Human Resources

Community Development

Fire

Fire

Building Official

Solid Waste

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy

Community Services

Community Development

Code Enforcement

Code Enforcement

Planning

City Attorney's Office

Library

Bell County Annex
Vital Statistics

Fire

Municipal Court

Police

Phone #

634-1919

5269551

5017717

501-7706

501-7830

501-7844

911

5017667

501-7605

501-7785

800-817-
8090

800-460-
3030

6996034

501-7844

501-7601

501-7601

5017630

501-7710

5018990

800-460-
2355

911

501-7850

5018830

Service Area

Park Scheduling/
Maintenance

Planning & Zoning

Police Administration

Police Emergency

Property Taxes

Purchasing

Recreation Programs

Recycling Programs

Rezoning

Senior Center

Senior Transportation

Sewer Maintenance

Sewer Problems
(after hours)

Sidewalk/Street
Construction

Street Cut Permits

Street Lights/Out

Street Signs/
Maintenance

Traffic Lights/Signals

Volunteer Programs

Voter Registration

Water Turn On & Off

Weed Control

Contact

Parks

Planning

Police

Police

Bell County Tax
Appraisal District

General Services

Parks

Killeen Recycle Center

Planning

Community Services

Community Development

Water & Sewer

Water & Sewer

Streets

Engineering

TXU Electric Delivery

Streets

Streets

Volunteer Services

Bell County

Utility Collections

Code Enforcement

CITY OF KILLEEN

Phone #

5018889

501-7630

5018830

911

6349752

5017720

501-8889

5547572

501-7630

699-1717

5017844

634-7461

6347461

5017621

5017625

888313
4747

501-7777

5017777

501-7878

254933~
5315

501-7800

5017601




