# MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL



# Timothy L Hancock

Mayor 290-0310

thancock@ci.killeen.tx.us Term expires May 2010

#### Fred Latham

Mayor Pro-Tem-District 3 699-9317

flatham@ci.killeen.tx.us Term expires May 2009

## **Kenny Wells**

District 1 681-4977

kwells@ci.killeen.tx.us Term expires May 2009

#### Juan Rivera

District 2 338-4304

jrivera@ci.killeen.tx.us
Term expires May 2009

#### Otis Evans

District 4 526-7613

oevans@ci.killeen.tx.us Term expires May 2009

#### Larry K. Cole

At Large 289-7012

lcole@ci.killeen.tx.us
Term expires May 2010

# **Scott Cosper**

At Large 526-2167

scosper@ci.killeen.tx.us
Term expires May 2010

## Billy C. Workman

At Large 338-8337

bworkman@ci.killeen.tx.us Term expires May 2010



501-7600
501-6100
526-4455
634-4033
501-7608
501-3888
501-7660
501-8990
501-7890
501-8889
501-8830
501-7785
634-7461
501-7800



# **CITY OF KILLEEN**

City Hall 101 North College Street P.O. Box 1329 Killeen, Texas 76541

Phone: 254-501-7600 www.ci.killeen.tx.us

June 2008



# CITIZENS' GUIDE TO MUNICIPAL SERVICES

Dedicated Service Everyday, for Everyone!



501-7600

This municipal quick reference directory has been prepared to aid the citizens of Killeen in quickly locating a city service, department or to request information. Certain departments can be reached by dialing directly using the numbers listed.

FOR	INFO	RMATION	ON
$\sim 10$			

Drainage

Drainage Utilities

501-7629

TOK INTO	NMATION C	JIN.	Service Area	Contact	Phone #	Service Area	Contact	Phone #
Service Area	Contact	Phone #	Driver's License	Texas Department of Public Safety	634-1919	Park Scheduling/ Maintenance	Parks	501-8889
Accounting	Finance	501-7745	Economic Development	Chamber of Commerce	526-9551	Planning & Zoning	Planning	501-7630
Airport	Aviation	501-6100	Elections	City Secretary	501-7717	Police Administration	Police	501-8830
Animal Complaints	Animal Control	526-4455	Emergency Preparedness	Office of Emergency Management	501-7706	Police Emergency	Police	911
Animal Control	Animal Control	526-4455	Employment Opportunities	Human Resources	501-7830	Property Taxes	Bell County Tax Appraisal District	634-9752
Bill Payment (Utilities)	Utility Collections	501-7800	Federal Grants (HUD)	Community Development	501-7844	Purchasing	General Services	501-7720
Birth Certificates	Bell County Annex Vital Statistics	800-460- 2355	Fire Emergency	KILLE F	911	Recreation Programs	Parks	501-8889
Boards & Commissions	City Manager's Office	501-7700	Fire Safety/Reports	Fire	501-7667	Recycling Programs	Killeen Recycle Center	554-7572
Budget Information	Finance	501-7730	Flood Plain Information	Building Official	501-7605	Rezoning	Planning	501-7630
Building Inspections	Permits & Inspections	501-7762	Garbage Collection	Solid Waste	501-7785	Senior Center	Community Services	699-1717
Building Permits	Permits & Inspections	501-7762	Gas Leaks (Eme <mark>rgency)</mark>	Atmos Energy	800-817- 8090	Senior Transportation	Community Development	501-7844
Burning Permits	Fire	501-7677	Gas Service	Atmos Energy	800-460- 3030	Sewer Maintenance	Water & Sewer	634-7461
Bus Service	Public Transportation HOP	616-6800	Golf Course	Community Services	699-6034	Sewer Problems (after hours)	Water & Sewer	634-7461
Cemetery	Cemetery	634-4033	Housing	Community Development	501-7844	Sidewalk/Street Construction	Streets	501-7621
Chamber of Commerce	Greater Killeen Chamber of Commerce	526-9551	Junk on Private Property	Code Enforcement	501-7601	Street Cut Permits	Engineering	501-7625
City Council	City Hall	501-7700	Junk Vehicles	Code Enforcement	501-7601	Street Lights/Out	TXU Electric Delivery	888-313- 4747
Civic & Conference Center	Civic Center	501-3888	Land Use Information	Planning	501-7630	Street Signs/ Maintenance	Streets	501 <i>-</i> 7777
Code Enforcement	Code Enforcement	501-7601	Laws (City Ordinancos)		501-7710	Traffic Lights/Signals	Streets	501 <i>-</i> 7777
Community Center	Parks	501-8889	Laws (City Ordinances)	City Attorney's Office		Volunteer Programs	Volunteer Services	501 <i>-</i> 7878
Composting	Solid Waste	501-7785	Library	Library	501-8990	-		254-933-
Crime Prevention	Police	501-8805	Marriage License	Bell County Annex Vital Statistics	800-460- 2355	Voter Registration	Bell County	5315
Curb Cut Permits	Engineering	501-7625	Medical Emergency	Fire	911	Water Turn On & Off	Utility Collections	501-7800
Damage to City	City Attorney's Office	501-7025	Municipal Court	Municipal Court	501-7850	Weed Control	Code Enforcement	501-7601
Property	Drainage Utilities	501-7710	Nuisances (noise, etc.)	Police	501-8830	CI	TY OF KILLEEN	